## MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION LOWER LACHUMIERE::SHILLONG

No. MPSC/D-39/1/2019-2020/86

Dated, Shillong the 09th March, 2020

On the result of the written examination of the Half Yearly Departmental Examination held from the 28<sup>th</sup> May to 1<sup>st</sup> June, 2019 at Shillong, Tura and Jowai Centres, the following Labour Officers are declared to have passed in the subject(s) mentioned against each name.

Sl. No.	Name of Officer(s)	Roll No.	Subject(s) in which he / she passed
1.	G. M. D. Pakyntein	28	<ol> <li>Accounts (with books)</li> <li>Labour Law 1st Paper (with books)</li> <li>Labour Law 2<sup>nd</sup> Paper (without books)</li> </ol>
2.	Kyle Darren R. Marak	29	1. Accounts (with books)
3.	Donald Star Pakyntein	30	Accounts (with books)
4.	Manley J. Kharbudon	31	<ol> <li>Accounts (with books)</li> <li>Labour Law 2<sup>nd</sup> Paper (without books)</li> </ol>
5.	Yasminda Lamin	33	<ol> <li>Accounts (with books)</li> <li>Labour Law 1st Paper (with books)</li> </ol>
6.	Dean Calvin Challam	36	1. Labour Law 1st Paper (with books)
7.	Dominick Roi Rymbai	37	<ol> <li>Labour Law 1st Paper (with books)</li> <li>Labour Law 2<sup>nd</sup> Paper (without books)</li> </ol>
8.	Jaseng Ch. Marak	38	<ol> <li>Accounts (with books)</li> <li>Labour Law 2<sup>nd</sup> Paper (without books)</li> </ol>
9.	Sengba Salnasan M. Sangma	40	<ol> <li>Labour Law 2<sup>nd</sup> Paper (without books)</li> <li>General Rules &amp; Procedure (with books)</li> </ol>

Meghalaya Public Service Commission,
Shillong.

Memo. No. MPSC/D-39/1/2019-2020/86-A

Dated, Shillong the 09th March, 2020

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Chairman / Members, M.P.S.C. for information.
- 2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Labour Department, Shillong for information.
- 3. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for immediate publication in the next issue of the Meghalaya Gazette.

- 4. The Officer on Special Duty, M.P.S.C. Cell, Tura / Jowai / Nongstoin / Nongpoh / Williamnagar / Baghmara for information.
- 5. M.P.S.C. website (www.mpsc.nic.in)
- 6. Dealing Assistant for information.

Secretary,
Meghalaya Public Service Commission,
Shillong.